ODU3–Multiplexing
ODU3(L)/OPU3(L)
ODU3(H)/OPU3(H)
ODU1
CBR Client
(16)
(16)
(32)

signals are used in the ODU multiplexing process to make the justification decision in
the mapping/demapping process of the client signal.
Payload Type Codes HEX Values Payload Type Codes HEX Values
Experimental mapping 01 FC-400 into ODUflex 0E
Asynchronous CBR mapping 02 FC-800 into ODUflex 0F
Bit synchronous CBR mapping 03 Bit stream with octet timing mapping 10
ATM mapping 04 Bit stream without octet timing
mapping
11
GFP mapping 05 ODU multiplex with ODTUjk 20
Virtual concatenated signal 06 ODU multiplex with ODTUk.ts/
ODTUjk
21
1000BASE-X into ODU0 07 Not available 55
FC-1200 into ODU2e 08 Not available 66
GFP mapping into extended
OPU2
09 Reserved codes for proprietary use 80-8F
OC-3/STM-1 into ODU0 0A NULL test signal mapping FD
OC-12/STM-4 into ODU0 0B PRBS test signal mapping FE
FC-100 into ODU0 0C Not available FF
FC-200 into ODU1 0D
SAPI
DAPI
Operator-
Specific
0
15
16
31
32
63
SAPI
DAPI
Operator-
Specific
0
15
16
31
32
63
0
1
255
TTI
8 9 10
TTI BIP-8
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
BEI/BIAE RESBD
I
IA
E
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
BEI STATBD
I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
BEI/BIAE STATBD
I
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
FAS
FAS OH OTU OH
GCCO
M
FA
S
SM RES
1
2